HB0039HS001

1 Page 1-line 3 Delete "a fee" and insert "fees". 2 3 After "plates." insert "The department shall Page 2-line 10 4 assess an annual fee of twenty-five dollars 5 (\$25.00) for a person to retain eligibility 6 for wildlife conservation plates, but this 7 annual fee shall not be charged in the year 8 the person pays the one hundred dollar 9 (\$100.00) eligibility fee." 10 11 Page 2-line 12 Delete "fee" and insert "fees". 12 13 Delete "fee" and insert "fees". Page 2-line 14 14 15 Page 3-line 6 Delete "fee" and insert "fees". 16 17 Page 4-after line 15 Insert: 18 19 "Section 3. For purposes of accounting and investing only, 20 the wildlife conservation account may be treated as a separate 21 account from the state highway fund.". 22 23 Page 4-line 17 **``3**.″ "4.". EKLUND, Delete and insert 24 CHAIRMAN